4 / 24 EATON CA08103003Z-EN-INT
SL7
70 mm
SL4
40 mm
IP66
Increase the availability of your machines
and systems with efficient signaling

9 Accessories
Moeller series
Complete product range -> Eaton.com/signaltower EATON CA08103003Z-EN-INT 4 / 27
Complete devices, light modules
Module diameter
70 mm
Module diameter
40 mm
Rated operational voltage Number of modules Color Part no.
Article no.
Part no.
Article no.Ue
V
Complete devices (IP66)
Continuous light, LED, IP66, base module with foot and 100 mm tube
24 V AC/DC 2 SL7-100-L-RG-24LED
171424
SL4-100-L-RG-24LED
171295
3 SL7-100-L-RYG-24LED

2011955
SL4-COMBINATION
2011956
Continuous light Flashing light
2 Hz
Strobe light
1.4 Hz
Rated operational voltage1) Color Part no.
Article no.
Part no.
Article no.
Part no.
Article no.Ue
V
Module with LED, IP66
24 V AC/DC SL7-L24-B
171461
SL7-BL24-B
171439
SL7-FL24-B

171442
SL7-FL24-W
171405
SL7-L24-Y
171465
SL7-BL24-Y
171388
SL7-FL24-Y
171406
SL7-L24-A
171466
SL7-BL24-A
171389
SL7-FL24-A
171407
230/240 V AC SL7-L230-B
171473
SL7-BL230-B
171396
SL7-FL230-B

2 Hz
Strobe light
1.4 Hz
Multistrobe light
1 - 2.6 Hz
Rated operational voltage1) Color Part no.
Article no.
Part no.
Article no.
Part no.
Article no.
Part no.
Article no.Ue
V
High-performance LED module, IP66
24 V AC/DC SL7-L24-B-HP
171427
- SL7-FL24-B-HP
171420
SL7-FL24-B-HPM

SL7-FL24-W-HPM
171278
SL7-L24-Y-HP
171431
- SL7-FL24-Y-HP
171273
SL7-FL24-Y-HPM
171279
SL7-L24-A-HP
171432
- SL7-FL24-A-HP
171274
SL7-FL24-A-HPM
171280
Module with LED, IP66
24 V AC/DC SL4-L24-B
171313
SL4-BL24-B
171337
SL4-FL24-B

171317
SL4-BL24-Y
171341
SL4-FL24-Y
171359
SL4-FL24-Y-M
171377
SL4-L24-A
171318
SL4-BL24-A
171342
SL4-FL24-A
171360
SL4-FL24-A-M
171378
230/240 V AC SL4-L230-B
171325
SL4-BL230-B
171349
SL4-FL230-B

Description Rated operating
voltage1)
Rated operational
current
Color Type of tone Part no.
Article no.
Ue Ie
V mA
Acoustic modules, IP66
Place only at the highest position of a tower.
Continuous tone or pulsed tone, adjustable with
internal dip switch.
Sound pressure: 100 db, adjustable via an
internal potentiometer
f = 2800 Hz
24 V AC/DC max. 92 SL7-AP24
171281
230/240 V AC max. 43 SL7-AP230
171283
Continuous tone or pulsed tone, external
actuation. Assigned two inputs (2 modules).
Sound pressure: 100 db, adjustable via an
internal potentiometer
f = 2800 Hz
24 V AC/DC max. 92 SL7-AP24-E
171284
230/240 V AC max. 43 SL7-AP230-E
171286
Multi-tone; 8 tones, adjustable via an internal
dip switch.
Sound pressure: 100 db, adjustable via an
internal potentiometer
f = 500 - 2700 Hz
24 V AC/DC max. 115 SL7-AP24-M
171287
230/240 V AC max. 43 SL7-AP230-M
171289
Continuous tone or pulsed tone, adjustable via
an internal dip switch.
Sound pressure: 80 dB.
f = 4000 Hz
24 V AC/DC max. 39 SL4-AP24
171379
230/240 V AC max. 21 SL4-AP230
171381
Notes 1) 110/120 V AC ￫ online catalog
Description Tube length For use with Part no.
article no.

terminals
Push-in
terminals
Base with aluminum tube and plastic foot 100 mm SL7-L-…
SL7-BL-…
SL7-FL-…
SL7-AP-…
SL7-CB-100
171443
SL4-L-…
SL4-BL-…
SL4-FL-…
SL4-AP-...
SL4-PIB-100
171297
250 mm SL7-CB-250
171444
SL4-PIB-250
171298
400 mm SL7-CB-400
171445
SL4-PIB-400
171299
800 mm SL7-CB-800
177312
SL4-PIB-800
177313
Base with aluminum tube and banjo screw 100 mm SL7-CB-T-100
171452
SL4-PIB-T-100
171305
250 mm SL7-CB-T-250
171453
SL4-PIB-T-250
171306
400 mm SL7-CB-T-400
171454
SL4-PIB-T-400
171307
800 mm SL7-CB-T-800
178460
SL4-PIB-T-800
178461
S

- SL7-CB-IMS
171448
SL4-PIB-IMS
171301
Base with external fixing holes - SL7-CB-EMH
171449
SL4-PIB-EMH
171302
Base: can hold tubes with a diameter of
25 mm (±0.5)
- SL7-CB-TM
179987
SL4-PIB-TM
179986
Base with fast mounting system Screw terminals Screw terminals
max. 5 modules 100 mm SL7-FMS-100
171456
SL4-FMS-100
171308
250 mm SL7-FMS-250
171457
SL4-FMS-250
171309
400 mm SL7-FMS-400
171458
SL4-FMS-400
171310
800 mm SL7-FMS-800
178462
SL4-FMS-800
178463
Blade terminal

SL7/4-FW-T
171455
Replacement cover
for signal towers
- - - SL7-...
SL4-...
SL7-COV
192368
SL4-COV
192369
Tool for replacing the filament lamp
- - - - SL7/4-BET
171294
Filament lamps
socket: Ba15d
 > 3000 12 V 5 W SL7-L-… SL7-L12
171290
24 V 6.5 W SL7-L24
171291
120 V 7 W SL7-L120
171292
230 V 6.5 W SL7-L230
171293
 > 3000 12 V 4 W SL4-L-… SL4-L12
171382
24 V SL4-L24
171383
120 V SL4-L120
171384
230 V SL4-L230
171385
Signal towers
Moeller series
S